OTHER FEES

Description

Application for Admission:
- Certificate or Associates
degree

- Baccalaureate

- Graduate

Late Graduation Application Fee

Reprint Diploma

Campus Housing Deposit
(Individual)

Campus Housing Deposit
(Family)

Campus Housing (Residence
Halls by term)

Campus Meal Plan (by term)

Certified Experience Credit Fee

Challenge Course Request
(Credit by Exam)

Credit Card Transaction ($3
minimum)

Credit for Prior Learning -
Application Fee

Credit for Prior Learning - Lower

Division

Credit for Prior Learning - Upper

Division

Enrollment Verification Rush
Fee

New Student Orientation
(Juneau)

NWC Arts non-credit courses
(non-language)

Payment Plan Enrollment Fee

Payment Plan - Late Payment
Fee

Reinstatement Fee

Returned Check Fee

Stop Payment Fee (per item)
Transcripts:

- Official Electronic Transcript
(fastest)

- Official Paper Transcript (5-7
business days)

- Official Paper Transcript
(expedited, 24 hrs)

Whale Card Replacement Fee

Fee

$40

$50
$60
$25
$25
$300

$1,200

Varies ($3,100 - $8,750)

Varies ($750 - $3,500)
$25 / credit
$50 / credit

3%

$75

$75 / credit

$110 / credit

$10

$135

$75 / credit value

$50
$25

$100
$30
$18.50

$12

$15

$30

$20



