OTHER FEES

Description	Fee
Application for Admission:	
- Certificate or Associates degree	\$40
- Baccalaureate	\$50
- Graduate	\$60
Late Graduation Application Fee	\$25
Reprint Diploma	\$25
Campus Housing Deposit (Individual)	\$300
Campus Housing Deposit (Family)	\$1,200
Campus Housing (Residence Halls by term)	Varies (\$3,100 - \$8,750)
Campus Meal Plan (by term)	Varies (\$750 - \$3,500)
Certified Experience Credit Fee	\$25 / credit
Challenge Course Request (Credit by Exam)	\$50 / credit
Credit Card Transaction (\$3 minimum)	3%
Credit for Prior Learning - Application Fee	\$75
Credit for Prior Learning - Lower Division	\$75 / credit
Credit for Prior Learning - Upper Division	\$110 / credit
Enrollment Verification Rush Fee	\$10
New Student Orientation (Juneau)	\$135
NWC Arts non-credit courses (non-language)	\$75 / credit value
Payment Plan Enrollment Fee	\$50
Payment Plan - Late Payment Fee	\$25
Reinstatement Fee	\$100
Returned Check Fee	\$30
Stop Payment Fee (per item)	\$18.50
Transcripts:	
- Official Electronic Transcript (fastest)	\$12
- Official Paper Transcript (5-7 business days)	\$15
- Official Paper Transcript (expedited, 24 hrs)	\$30
Whale Card Replacement Fee	\$20